

The Edinburgh Gazette

Published by Authority.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 16, 1903.

JOINT STOCK COMPANIES.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 7
(4) of 43 Vict. cap. 19 (Companies Act, 1880), that the names of the under-mentioned Companies have this day been struck off the Register, and that such Companies are hereby dissolved:—

Aberdeen Fishing Industry Recreation Club Limited.

Border Magazine Limited.

Edinburgh and Leith Drug Company Limited. Financial Trust of Scotland Limited.

Glasgow and District Pulsion Telephone Company Limited.

Gorbals Cross Baking Company (Limited). Investors' Syndicate of Glasgow Limited.

Macgregor Steamship Company (Limited). Northern Discount Company Limited.

Paton's Milne Ointment Company Limited.
Scottish Emigration Society of Canada Limited.

Scottish Guardian Fire and Accident Insurance Company Limited.

Veterinary Medicines Company Limited.

Western Counties Fire and Accident Insurance Company Limited.

> KENNETH MACKENZIE, Registrar of Joint Stock Companies.

Exchequer Chambers, Edinburgh, 16th October 1903.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 9th day of October 1903.

PRESENT.

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

This day Edward George Villiers Stanley, Esquire, C.B., commonly called Lord Stanley, was, by His Majesty's command, sworn of His Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, and took his place at the Board accordingly.

A. W. FITZROY.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 9th day of October 1903.

PRESENT,

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

This day Alfred Lyttelton, Esquire, K.C., commonly called the Honourable Alfred Lyttelton, was, by His Majesty's command, sworn of His Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, and took his place at the Board accordingly.

A. W. FITZROY.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 12th day of October 1903.

PRESENT.

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

This day Hugh Oakeley Arnold-Forster,
Esquire, was, by His Majesty's command, sworn
of His Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council,
and took his place at the Board accordingly.

A. W. FITZROY.